

13.04.2022

Present : Sh. C.S.S. Tomar, ld. counsel for plaintiff.
Sh. Kanhi Lal, ld. counsel for D1.
None for other defendants.

Matter is fixed for filing of WS/reply, however, some more time has been sought by D1. D1 is at liberty to proceed as per law.

It has been observed that subject property is a property which was allotted under Jhuggi Jhopri Removal Scheme. In view of this, DUSIB is a necessary party in this matter.

Ld. counsel for plaintiff has sought sometime to implead DUSIB as a necessary party in this matter. Plaintiff/ld. counsel is at liberty to proceed as per law.

Put up this matter for aforesaid purpose/FP on 09.09.2022.

(Vineet Kumar)
Additional District Judge-01
SHD/KKD/Delhi/13.04.2022