

SMT MOHINI Vs. MAHESH AND OTHERS**13.04.2023**

Present: Sh. C.S.S. Tomar, ld. Counsel for plaintiff.
Sh. Kanhiya Lal, ld. Counsel for D-1 alongwith D-1.
D-2 to D-4 have been exempted.
None for other defendants.
Sh. Vinay Rathi on behalf of DUSIB.

Cost of Rs.5,000/- paid by the defendant no. 1 to
plaintiff and cost of Rs.10,000/- deposited by the defendant no. 1
with charity for Birds and Animals filed on record.

Put up for further proceedings on 28.07.2023.

(Arun Goel)
ADJ-03, Shahdara
KKD Courts, Delhi
13.04.2023