

15 CS 284/2015 1349/16
MS MOBILECOMM TECHNOLOGIES Vs. MS CS
DATAMATION RESEARCH

28.10.2025

At 11:14am

Present: None for plaintiff.
Sh. Vishal Pandey, Ld. proxy counsel for Sh. Ravish Kumar Goyal, Ld. Counsel for defendant through VC.
Mr. Muneeb Ahmad and Mr. Gulfan, Ld. proxy counsels for Sh. Ravish Kumar Goyal, Ld. counsel for defendant.

Evidence affidavit of DW Sh. Chetan Sharma filed on 27.10.2025.

It is submitted that copy has already supplied to Ld. counsel for plaintiff through Whatsapp.

DW Sh. Chetan Sharma is not present.

In the interest of justice, matter be adjourned.

Put up for DE on 16.01.2026.

(Deepanker Mohan)
District Judge-04
Shahdara District/KKD Courts/Delhi
28.10.2025