

14 CS 284/2015 1349/16
MS MOBILECOMM TECHNOLOGIES Vs. MS CS
DATAMATION RESEARCH

16.01.2026

At 10:57am

Present: Mr. Wasim Ashraf (Mobile No.9910681789), Ld.
counsel for plaintiff through VC.
Sh. Vishal Pandey, Ld. proxy counsel for Sh. Ravish
Kumar Goyal, Ld. Counsel for defendant.

DW Sh. Chetan Sharma is not present.

Ld. counsel for plaintiff submits that till date, he has
not received the copy of evidence affidavit of DW Sh. Chetan
Sharma.

Ld. proxy counsel for defendant undertakes to
supply copy of evidence affidavit of DW Sh. Chetan Sharma to
Ld. Counsel for plaintiff during the course of day. **Let the same
be supplied under acknowledgment.**

Put up for DE on 25.03.2026.

Date is given as per the diaries of Ld. counsels.

(Deepanker Mohan)
District Judge-04
Shahdara District/KKD Courts/Delhi
16.01.2026